

LAC 39/24
MANJU GOEL VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

23.09.2024

Present: None for petitioner.
None for R-1/UOI (in spite of service on
13.08.2024).
None for R-2/DDA (in spite of service on
14.08.2024).
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Record perused.

Issue fresh court notice to petitioner, returnable on
11.03.2025.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/23.09.2024