

LAC 39/24
MANJU GOEL VS. UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

11.03.2025

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Chaitali Jain, counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of DDA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari on behalf of LAC.

Heard. Perused.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of petitioner.

Same be taken on record.

Counsel for R-1/UOI has filed BTF and WS. Copy supplied.

R-2/DDA is also directed to file written statement within stipulated time with advance copy to the opposite side.

Now to come up on 30.07.2025 for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/11.03.2025